
Bible Reading Guide 

 

May 2019 
Wednesday, May 1 
      1 Samuel 5, 6  
      Psalm 119:17-24 
      Mark 7:24-37  
Thursday, May 2 
      1 Samuel 7, 8    
      Psalm 119:25-32 
      Mark 8:1-21  
Friday, May 3 
      1 Samuel 9, 10   
      Psalm 119:33-40 
      Mark 8: 22-38 
Saturday, May 4 
      1 Samuel 11, 12  
      Psalm 119:41-48  
      Mark 9:1-29 
Sunday, May 5 
      1 Samuel 13, 14   
      Psalm 119:49-56 
      Mark 9:30-50 
Monday, May 6 
      1 Samuel 15, 16       
      Psalm 119:57-64 
      Mark 10:1-31 
Tuesday, May 7 
      1 Samuel 17, 18  
      Psalm 119:65-72 
      Mark 10:32-52 

“There is no spiritual life without 
the intercourse of the soul with 
God, as there is no life without 
warmth and motion in the body. 
And as the body rapidly decays 
when dead, so the soul perishes 
when not in communion with God.” 
(Charles Hodge, The Way of Life, 212.) 

Wednesday, May 8 
      1 Samuel 19, 20      
      Psalm 119:73-80 
      Mark 11: 1-11 
Thursday, May 9 
      1 Samuel 21, 22 
      Psalm 119:81-88 
      Mark 11:12-33  
Friday, May 10 
      1 Samuel 23, 24 
      Psalm 119:89-96 
      Mark 12:1-27  
Saturday, May 11 
      1 Samuel 25, 26       
      Psalm 119:97-104  
      Mark 12:28-44 
Sunday, May 12 
      1 Samuel 27, 28 
      Psalm 119:105-112 
      Mark 13:1-19  
Monday, May 13 
      1 Samuel 29, 30 
      Psalm 119:113-120 
      Mark 13:20-37 
Tuesday, May 14 
      1 Samuel 31, 2 Samuel 1 
      Psalm 119:121-128 
      Mark 14:1-26  
Wednesday, May 15 
      2 Samuel 2, 3    
      Psalm 119:129-136 
      Mark 14:27-52 
Thursday, May 16 
     2 Samuel 4, 5 
      Psalm 119:137-144  
      Mark 14:53-72  

Friday, May 17 
      2 Samuel 6, 7 
      Psalm 119:145-152 
      Mark 15:1-20  
Saturday, May 18 
     2 Samuel 8, 9   
      Psalm 119:153-160 
      Matthew 15:21-47  
Sunday, May 19 
     2 Samuel 10, 11  
      Psalm 119:161-168 
      Mark 16: 1-20  
Monday, May 20 
      2 Samuel 12, 13     
      Psalm 119:169-176 
      1 Peter 1 
Tuesday, May 21 
      2 Samuel 14, 15 
      Psalm 120 
      1 Peter 2  
“Obedience is not so much the 
evidence of love, as it is love itself 
made visible or expressed.” 
(Charles Hodge, The Way of Life, 213.) 

Wednesday, May 22 
      2 Samuel 16, 17 
      Psalm 121 
      1 Peter 3  
Thursday, May 23 
      2 Samuel 18, 19 
      Psalm 122 
      1 Peter 4  
Friday, May 24 
      2 Samuel 20, 21 
      Psalm 123 
      1 Peter 5 
Saturday, May 25 
     2 Samuel 22, 23 
      Psalm 124 
      2 Peter 1 
Sunday, May 26 
      2 Samuel 24, 1 Kings 1 
      Psalm 125 
      2 Peter 2  

Monday, May 27 
      1 Kings 2, 3 
      Psalm 126 
      2 Peter 3  
Tuesday, May 28 
      1 Kings 4, 5 
      Psalm 127 
      1 Corinthians 1:1-17 
Wednesday, May 29 
      1 Kings 6, 7 
      Psalm 128 
      1 Corinthians 1:18-2:5 
Thursday, May 30 
      1 Kings 8, 9  
      Psalm 129 
      1 Corinthians 2:6-16 
Friday, May 31 
      1 Kings 10, 11 
      Psalm 130 
     1 Corinthians 3    

“The Call for self-denial arising 
from the corruption of our nature, is 
still more frequent. In consequence 
of the fall, the senses have 
attained an undue influence over 
the soul; they are incessant in their 
demands, nd become more 
importunate the more they are 
indulged.”   (Charles Hodge, Way of 

Life, 216–17.) 

 

VERSE OF THE MONTH 
Deuteronomy 12:4-5 

You must not worship the 

LORD your God in their way. 

But you are to seek the place the 

LORD your God will choose 

from among all your tribes to 

put his Name there for his 

dwelling. To that place you 

must go." 


